

TO: All Full-time Faculty Members
FROM: Faculty Senate Agenda Committee

SUBJECT: Faculty Senate Meeting

## 1. THE NEXT MEETING OF THE 2015-16 FACULTY SENATE WILL BE:

Date: Wednesday, 2 March 2016 Time: 11:45 AM to 1:25 PM Place: Raytheon, 240 EC

## II. AGENDA

- A. Approval of the 17 February 2016 minutes
- B. SAC Report (Professor Sceppa)
- C. Provost's Report (Provost Bean)
- D. Questions and discussion

## III. NEW BUSINESS

A. Proposed Program Name Change (Professor Bickmore)

BE IT RESOLVED That the Senate approve the name change of the Masters of Science in Information Assurance to the Masters of Science in Information Assurance and Cyber Security in the College of Computer and Information Science, as approved by the Graduate Council on 3 February 2016 (7:0:0)

B. MS in Environmental Engineering (Professor Hajjar)

BE IT RESOLVED That Northeastern University establish the Master of Science in Environmental Engineering in the College of Engineering as approved by the Graduate Council on 17 February 2016 (8:0:0) C. Master of Science in Engineering and Public Policy (Professor Hajjar)

BE IT RESOLVED That Northeastern University establish the Master of Science in Engineering and Public Policy in the College of Engineering as approved by the Graduate Council on 17 February 2016 (8:0:0)

D. BS in Data Science (Professor Bickmore)

BE IT RESOLVED That Northeastern University establish the BS in Data Science in the College of Computer and Information Science as approved by the Graduate Council on 17 February 2016 (8:0:0).

E. Master of Science in Data Science (Professor Bickmore)

BE IT RESOLVED That Northeastern University establish the Master of Science in Data Science in the College of Computer and Information Science and the College of Engineering as approved by the Graduate Council on 17 February 2016 (7:0:1)

F. Master of Science in Health Data Analytics (Professor Howard)

BE IT RESOLVED That Northeastern University establish the Master of Science in Health Data Analytics in the College of Computer and Information Science and the Bouvé College of Health Sciences as approved by the Graduate Council on 17 February 2016 (7:0:1)

G. Master of Science in Data Analytics Engineering (Professor Gouldstone)

BE IT RESOLVED That Northeastern University establish the Master of Science in Data Analytics Engineering in the College of Engineering as approved by the Graduate Council on 17 February 2016 (7:0:1)